

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5449/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAYANT K FURNISHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal is allowed.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J  
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

NEW DELHI  
01<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2021

ITEM NO.1 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5449/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAYANT K FURNISHERS

Respondent(s)

(application for withdrawal of appeal is to be listed  
IA No. 13277/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 01-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. N.Venkataraman, SG  
Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal is allowed.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)